
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS

                                           LETTING DATE = 02/21/02 AWARD DATE = 03/04/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-NBIP-(133)(134)(135)(136IR J.P. NUMBER: 1795004M   BAMS NO: 020065     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120

       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-40: SARA, CIMARRON, & BANNER ROADS OVER I-40;

                  AND I-40 OVER RICHLAND ROAD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    256,900.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.

                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: STP-114C(45)AG                 J.P. NUMBER: 1820804    BAMS NO: 020040     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   230

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.4830  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : GRADING, DRAINAGE, SURFACING AND SIGNALIZATION

       LOCATION : ON ROCK CREEK ROAD, FROM STUBBEMAN AVENUE

                  TO PORTER AVENUE IN THE CITY OF NORMAN

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,754,443.18      CONTRACTOR   :       TTK CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-019N(038)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1254504    BAMS NO: 020043     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180

       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-412                                           LENGTH:    0.6980  KILOMETERS

       DESCRIPTION : WIDEN AND RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-412 IN ENID FROM JACKSON STREET EAST

                  TO WASHINGTON STREET

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    846,300.24      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.

                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS

                                           LETTING DATE = 02/21/02 AWARD DATE = 03/04/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-44-1(54)127                J.P. NUMBER: 1892304    BAMS NO: 020064     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.2080  KILOMETERS

       DESCRIPTION : GRADE,DRAIN AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : I-44 AND I-235 INTERCHANGE IN OKLAHOMA CITY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    234,432.39      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.

                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.: STP-155A(185) AG               J.P. NUMBER: 1763904    BAMS NO: 020049     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150

       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: SE 29                                            LENGTH:    1.8750  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : DEL CITY: SE 29TH FROM BRYANT AVENUE  TO SOONER ROAD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    685,899.05      CONTRACTOR   :       SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

                                                                      MOORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-12N(10)/ IMY-40-5(346)192  J.P. NUMBER: 1016604M   BAMS NO: 020053     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   420

       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH:    1.5880  KILOMETERS

       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : ON SH-99/US-377 FROM 0.804 KM SOUTH OF I-40

                  EXTENDING NORTH AND I-40 RAMPS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,392,692.72      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.

                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS

                                           LETTING DATE = 02/21/02 AWARD DATE = 03/04/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: MC-105N(059)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1964804    BAMS NO: 020071     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-40: OVER US-283, 13.4 MILES EAST OF JCT SH-30

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    252,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.

                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 370

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-111A(49)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1963704    BAMS NO: 020074     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    20

       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    1.6000  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : ASPHALT OVERLAY (MICRO SURFACING)

       LOCATION : US-62: BEGIN 0.32 MILES EAST OF JCT SH-51,

                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    150,983.52      CONTRACTOR   :       VANCE BROTHERS, INC.

                                                                      KANSAS CITY MO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 390

    PROJECT NO.: MC-118C(30)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1963804    BAMS NO: 020075     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30

       COUNTY: CRAIG                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-25                                            LENGTH:    8.0000  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : SH-25:  BEGIN AT JCT. SH-2, EXTEND EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     87,859.20      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.

                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS

                                           LETTING DATE = 02/21/02 AWARD DATE = 03/04/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.: MC-119C(77)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1962204    BAMS NO: 020076     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60

       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH:    4.7000  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT OVERLAY)

       LOCATION : SH-66: BEGIN AT SAPULPA URBAN BOUNDRY NEAR

                  JCT. SH-166, EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    490,580.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 440

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-120B(60)PT.1,2&3/CIP-120B  J.P. NUMBER: 1964204C   BAMS NO: 020080     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120

       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-54/SH-33                                      LENGTH:   17.5180  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : ASPHALT OVERLAY

       LOCATION : SH-54: BEGIN 0.34 MI. SOUTH OF I-40B  IN WEATHERFORD,

                  EXTEND  NORTH &  SH-33/SH-54: INTERSECTIONS  AT FAY, OK.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,927,824.81      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.

                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 490

    PROJECT NO.: MC-134B(34) PT.1&2             J.P. NUMBER: 1958904C   BAMS NO: 020037     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60

       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:   11.0900  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-81: BEGIN AT NORTH END OF RED RIVER BRIDGE, EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    716,578.00      CONTRACTOR   :       T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.

                                                                      LAWTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS

                                           LETTING DATE = 02/21/02 AWARD DATE = 03/04/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.: MC-138B(52) PT.1               J.P. NUMBER: 1962304    BAMS NO: 020083     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30

       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:    7.5900  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : ASPHALT OVERLAY

       LOCATION : SH-9: BEGIN EAST OF JCT SH-44 AT LONE WOLF,

                  EXTEND EAST  TO OHIO STREET .

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    461,118.60      CONTRACTOR   :       CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.

                                                                      CLINTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 510

    PROJECT NO.: MC-138B(52) PT.2               J.P. NUMBER: 1962305    BAMS NO: 020084     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30

       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:    2.4700  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : ASPHALT OVERLAY

       LOCATION : SH-9: BEGIN AT OHIO STREET,  EXTEND EAST

                  TO JCT US-183 EAST OF HOBART

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    219,301.35      CONTRACTOR   :       CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.

                                                                      CLINTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 580

    PROJECT NO.: MC-157C(38)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1962604    BAMS NO: 020090     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60

       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-97                                            LENGTH:    6.6000  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : ASPHALT OVERLAY

       LOCATION : SH-97: BEGIN 3.7 MILES NORTH OF JCT US-64,

                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    274,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS

                                           LETTING DATE = 02/21/02 AWARD DATE = 03/04/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 620

    PROJECT NO.: MC-158C(46)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1964504    BAMS NO: 020094     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30

       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-25                                            LENGTH:    4.0000  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : SH-25: BEGIN AT CRAIG COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     46,126.08      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.

                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 690

    PROJECT NO.: MC-172B(207)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1964304    BAMS NO: 020099     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-151                                           LENGTH:    2.3000  MILES

       DESCRIPTION : SHOULDER REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-151: BEGIN AT JCT SH-51, EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     57,800.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

                                                                      TULSA OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS

                                                      LETTING DATE = 02/21/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-40-4(368)139IR/IMY-40-4(36 J.P. NUMBER: 1795005M   BAMS NO: 020066     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   210

       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:    0.0000   MILES

       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR(JOINT SEAL)

       LOCATION : I-40:  SARA, CIMARRON AND  BANNER ROADS OVER I-40

                  AND I-40 OVER RICHLAND ROAD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 520

    PROJECT NO.: MC-138B(52) PT.1&2             J.P. NUMBER: 1962304C   BAMS NO: 020085     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45

       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:   10.0600   MILES

       DESCRIPTION : ASPHALT OVERLAY

       LOCATION : SH-9: BEGIN EAST OF JCT SH-44 AT LONE WOLF,

                  EXTEND EAST  TO THE JCT. OF US-183, EAST OF HOBART.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 14,854,839.14

                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $    958,467.22

                                                                           ================


